P107 aSSESSMENT Consultation 2

Respondees are invited to provide their response on the questions below. This consultation is supported by version 2.0 of the Requirements Specification for Modification Proposal P107 (P107AS). 
Respondent:
Name

Responding on Behalf of 
Please list all Parties / non-Parties / Party Agent responding on behalf of (including the respondent company if relevant).

Role of Respondent
(BSC Party / non-Parties / Part Agent Other (Please specify)



No
Question
Response

Q1
Do you consider that the refined solution for P107 better facilitates the Applicable BSC Objectives:


Response Yes/No
Rationale


‘(c)
Promoting effective competition in the generation and supply of electricity, and (so far as consistent therewith) promoting such competition in the sale and purchase of electricity’?






‘(d)
Promoting efficiency in the implementation and administration of the balancing and settlement arrangements’?





Q2
Do you agree that there should be a cut off for Settlement Runs such that no Settlement Run can be performed more than 28 months after the Settlement Day to which it relates (including removal of the Panel’s power to authorise Settlement Runs beyond the normal cut-off)? 

(If not please specify an alternative approach)
Response Yes/No
Rationale:

Q3


Do you agree that Parties and Party Agents should be obliged to retain 28 months of Settlement data such that they can support a Dispute Final Settlement Run up to 28 months after the Settlement Day to which such Run relates (i.e. in the live operational environment)?  

(If not please specify an alternative approach)
Response Yes/No
Rationale:

Q4
Do you agree that after 28 months, Parties and Party Agents should be obliged to retain Settlement data such that it can be used in the resolution of Trading Disputes via an Extra Settlement Determination? (Where it has been necessary to maintain Settlement data in the live operational environment in support of Settlement Runs for the previous 28 months it will be possible to either move this data to archive or use the live operational environment for a further 12 months)

(If not please specify an alternative approach)
Response Yes/No
Rationale:

Q5
Do you agree that, where data is to be retained in support of an Extra Settlement Determination (i.e beyond 28 months after the Settlement Day) via archive, this Settlement data should be a complete copy of the live operational environment data, or should the archived data be a sub-set of the live operational environment data items required to support Extra Settlement Determinations?
Response Complete Copy / Subset
Rationale:


· If you believe archived data should be a sub-set of the Settlement data stored in the live operational environment, should this sub-set be prescribed or left under the control of Parties/Party Agents? 
Response Prescribed / Subset



· If you believe that the type of data to be archived should be a prescribed sub-set of the data from the live operational environment, please specify the type of data that should be retained?
--


Q6
If you have previously been involved in a Trading Dispute that was not resolved during the Settlement timetable (by 14 months after the Settlement Day), what kinds of data have you provided to the TDC? 
--


Q7
Do you agree that the costs associated with specifying a minimum archiving frequency outweigh the benefits of a potential increase in the accuracy of Settlement data entering the Trading Disputes process and that therefore it is not necessary to specify the frequency of archiving?  (If you believe it is necessary to specify the frequency of archiving, please specify the preferred frequency e.g. monthly, weekly, daily)
Response Yes/No 
Rationale:

Q8
Do you agree that the transfer of data (MOAs and DCs) should relate to live operational data only (I.e. the latest 28 months Settlement Data) or should this also include the additional 12 months Settlement data used to support Extra Settlement Determination? 
Response 

28 months only /All 40 months
Rationale:

Q9
Do you agree that if P107 is approved, Parties should be given a three month period to raise any Trading Queries / Trading Disputes that relate to Settlement Days between 20 and 36 months prior to the Implementation Date (i.e. the same amnesty period given at NETA Go-Live)?
Response 

Yes/No
Rationale:

Q10
Do you have any other comments or issues? 


Comments:

Please send your responses by 15:00 on 03 February 2003 to the following email address:  Modifications@elexon.co.uk
Please entitle your email ‘P107 Assessment Consultation 2’.

Any queries on the content of the consultation should be addressed to Tom Bowcutt (020 7380 4309, thomas.bowcutt@elexon.co.uk).
